

**MUNISH KUMAR AND ANOTHER
Versus
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HP**

CWP-11445 of 2025

12.08.2025

Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Narender Thakur, CGC, for the respondent.

Further four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to respondent to file reply.

Interim order to continue till then.

August 12, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**